DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Porter County Career and Technical Center ("PCCTC") Video Production and Media Studies program on being named the 2019 Television School of the Year by the Indiana Association of School Broadcasters. CHARBONNEAU, TALLIAN

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



2019 RR 3548/DI AZ

First Regular Session 121st General Assembly (2019)

SENATE RESOLUTION ____

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I offer the following resolution and move its adoption:

1	A SENATE RESOLUTION congratulating the Porter
2	County Career and Technical Center ("PCCTC") Video
3	Production and Media Studies program on being named the
4	2019 Television School of the Year by the Indiana Association
5	of School Broadcasters.
6	Whereas, The Porter County Career and Technical Center
7	Video Production and Media Studies program was named the
8	2019 Television School of the Year by the Indiana Association
9	of School Broadcasters;
10	Whereas, More than 900 students and instructors from 45
11	Indiana high schools and career centers participate in this
12	annual competition;
13	Whereas, The PCCTC Video Production and Media Studies
14	program won the Television School of the Year award for the
15	fourth time in five years, and the second year in a row;
16	Whereas, Additionally, PCCTC Video Production and
17	Media Studies students won 1st place in numerous individual
18	categories, including television package, photojournalism,
19	music video, television copywriting, video magazine, and sound
	,,,,,,,,,,,

2019 RR 3548/DI AZ

1	design; and
2	Whereas, The Porter County Career and Technical
3	Center's Video Production and Media Studies program has a
4	tradition of collaboration between talented, creative, and
5	hardworking students from 10 high schools in Porter County:
6	Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the Senate of the
8	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
9	SECTION 1. That the Indiana Senate congratulates the Porter
10	County Career and Technical Center's Video Production and Media
11	Studies program on being named the 2019 Television School of the
12	Year by the Indiana Association of School Broadcasters.
13	SECTION 2. The Secretary of the Senate is hereby directed to
14	transmit copies of this Resolution to Bob Phelps and each student of
15	the Porter County Career and Technical Center's Video Production and
16	Media Studies program.



2019 RR 3548/DI AZ